
 
Items for Council and Committee Referrals 

for Wednesday, February 10, 2010 

 

Page 1 of 3 
 

08-2106-S1 
 To Jobs and Business Development Committee 

Community Development Department, dated February 3, 2010, relative to a Request for Proposals for 
selection of a lender and servicing agent to implement a small business loan program on a citywide 
basis; etc. 

 
09-0409 
CD 14 
 To Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee 

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00013-2291, dated February 10, 2010, relative to increasing the 
purchase order amount with Lamb and Kawakami LLP (L and K). 

 
09-0648-S18 
 To Ad Hoc on Economic Recovery and Reinvestment Committee 

Motion (Alarcón - Koretz) - That the Chief Administrative Officer and the Chief Legislative Analyst 
estimate the number of jobs that can be retained and created by the City using American Recovery and 
Reinvestment Act (ARRA) funds, etc. 

 
09-2996 
 To Audits and Governmental Efficiency Committee 

Controller report, dated February 9, 2010, relative to General Services Departments response to the 
review of Volume Discounts for Commodity Contracts. 

 
09-3063 
CD 8, 9 
 To Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee 

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00013-2290, dated February 10, 2010, relative to a contract with 
JesseJames Creative Incorporated for the creation and maintenance of a proposed website project 
entitled Guide to Eating in South Los Angeles. 

 
10-0002-S7 
 To Information Technology and Government Affairs Committee 

Resolution (Huizar - Krekorian) - That, with the concurrence of the Mayor and the adoption of this 
Resolution, the City of Los Angeles hereby includes in its 2009-2010 Federal Legislative Program its 
legislative position for S. 1608 (Stabenow) and H.R. 2982, The Reengaging Americans in Serious 
Education by Uniting Programs Act (RAISE-UP Act), etc. 

 
10-0010-S11 
CD 13 
 To Council 

Motion (Garcetti - Reyes) - That, by adoption of this Motion, the City Council provide an offer of reward 
for information leading to the identification, apprehension, and conviction of the person or persons 
responsible for the death of Paulina Ibarra, a resident of the City of Los Angeles, on August 28, 2009. 
 

 
 
 
 

http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=08-2106-S1
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=09-0409
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=09-0648-S18
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=09-2996
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=09-3063
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0002-S7
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0010-S11


 
Items for Council and Committee Referrals 

for Wednesday, February 10, 2010 

 

Page 2 of 3 
 

10-0214 
CD 2 
 To Arts, Parks, Health and Aging Committee 

City Administrative Officer report 0150-09051-0000, dated February 5, 2010, relative to a 
maintenance and operations agreement between the Department of Recreation and Parks 
and the Volunteers of America of Los Angeles for the Valley Plaza Recreation Center. 

 
10-0215 
 To Transportation Committee 

Board of Taxicab Commissioners report, dated February 2, 2010, relative to a draft ordinance to 
prohibit the exchange of compensation to gain access to passengers. 

 
10-0218 
 To Budget and Finance Committee 

City Attorney report R10-0037, dated February 9, 2010, relative to the discussion in Closed Session, 
pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(a), regarding payment of judgment in the case entitled 
Bruce Stallworth v. City of Los Angeles. 

 
10-0219 
 To Audits and Governmental Efficiency Committee 

Controller report, dated February 10, 2010, relative to an Audit of Real Property Trust Fund Revenues. 
 
10-0222 
CD 5 
 To Public Works Committee 

Motion (Koretz - Garcetti) - That City Council designate the intersection of Westwood Boulevard and 
Wilkins Avenue in Council District Five as "Persian Square"; etc. 

 
10-0223 
 To Budget and Finance Committee 

To Public Safety Committee 
Motion (Zine - LaBonge) - That the Chief Legislative Analyst, in consultation with the Department of 
Transportation and the Los Angeles Police Department, report to the City Council with an analysis of 
the feasibility of re-classifying certain California Vehicle Code violations; etc. 

 

10-0224 
CD 14 
 To Council 

Motion (Huizar - Alarcón) - That upon adoption of this motion, alley vacation proceedings to vacate the 
alley southwesterly of La Loma Road from 233 feet southeasterly of Genevieve Avenue to its 
southeasterly terminus, be initiated pursuant to California Streets and Highways Code, Division 9, Part 
3, Public Streets, Highways and Service Easements Vacation Law; etc. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0214
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0215
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0218
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0219
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0222
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0223
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0224


 
Items for Council and Committee Referrals 

for Wednesday, February 10, 2010 

 

Page 3 of 3 
 

10-0247 
 To Budget and Finance Committee 

Motion (Zine - Huizar) - That consideration, discussion and possible actions addressing the Fiscal Year 
2009-2010 and 2010-2011 budget deficits, City staff and others to report on budget balancing matters  
and possible closed executive session as it may relate to bargaining instructions relative to negotiations 
with employees and employee organizations, be amended to include various recommendations; etc. 

 

 

http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-0247

